Changes in the fair values of derivative financial instruments and other financial assets and liabilities are estimated by
discounting the future cash flows to net present values using appropriate market rates prevailing at the year end.

�
All net investment and foreign currency cash flow hedges are expected to be highly effective.

The amounts generated from the sensitivity analysis are estimates of the impact of market risk assuming that specified changes occur. Actual
results in the future may differ materially from these results due to developments in the global financial markets which may cause fluctuations in
interest and exchange rates to vary from the hypothetical amounts disclosed in the following table, which therefore should not be considered a
projection of likely future events and losses.

   As at 30 June 2008 and 30 June 2007, hypothetical changes in other risk variables would not significantly affect the fair value of financial
instruments at those dates.

 Sensitivity analysis table

1%
decrease in

interest
rates

1%
increase in

interest
rates

10%
weakening
in sterling

10%
strengthening

in sterling
£ million £ million £ million £ million

At 30 June 2008
(Decrease)/increase in fair value of financial
instruments (277) 243 (727) 595
Impact on income statement: gain/(loss) 24 (24) (31) 25
Impact on equity: gain/(loss) 24 (24) (727) 595
At 30 June 2007
(Decrease)/increase in fair value of financial
instruments (206) 180 (712) 585
Impact on income statement: gain/(loss) 18 (18) (28) 24
Impact on equity: gain/(loss) 15 (15) (712) 585

The above analysis considers the fair value impact of all financial instruments including financial derivatives, cash and cash equivalents,
borrowings and other financial assets and liabilities.

 Critical accounting policies

The following section forms part of the audited financial statements.

   The consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with IFRS. Diageo's accounting policies are set out in the notes to the
consolidated financial statements in this annual report. In applying these policies the directors are required to make estimates and subjective
judgements that may affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date and reported profit for the year. The directors